GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2307
TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.07.2017
Appointments on Compassionate Ground
12307. DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY:
SHRI SHER SINGH GHUBAYA:
PROF. CHINTAMANI MALVIYA:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of pending appointments on compassionate grounds in the Navodaya Vidyalayas
during the last three years and the present year, post-wise and year-wise; and

(b) the steps taken/likely to be taken by the Government to fill up these vacancies?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) : Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti (NVS) has informed that during the last three years and the present
year, the details of pending appointments on compassionate grounds, post wise and year wise are as

under:

S.No. | Category of posts earmarked for | Year-wise Number of pending cases

appointment on compassionate grounds | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18

1. LDC/ Storekeeper 12 16 5 0

2. MTS 11 11 5 0

(b): Till date, NVS has given 258 appointments on compassionate grounds as per their eligibility in
different categories. Presently, no vacancies under compassionate appointment quota are available in
NVS.
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